
Richmond, Virginia SBA District Office 
400 North 8th Street, Suite 1150 

Richmond, VA 23219-4829 
 

Phone: (804) 771-2400 
Fax: (804) 771-2580 (Main) 

 
For Offer Letters and other 8(a) contracting issues (e.g., Determinations of Eligibility, Contract 

Modifications, Waivers, etc.) email: RDOfferLetters@sba.gov 
 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/va 
Office Email: richmond.va@sba.gov 

 
Title Name Primary Phone Fax Email 

District Director Carl B. Knoblock (804) 253-9087 202-481-2583 carl.b.knoblock@sba.gov 

Team 1 

Lead Economic 

Development 

Specialist, Faith- 

Based/Community 

Initiatives 

Coordinator, SBDC 

Project Officer, 

SCORE Liaison 

James Williams (804) 253-8134 202-481-2326 james.williams@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 

Specialist, District 

International Trade 

Officer 

Ford Scott (804) 253-8027 202-481-4172 ford.scott@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 

Specialist 

Florine E. Duncan (804) 253-8904 202-481-1941 florine.duncan@sba.gov 

Economic 

Development 

Specialist 

Robert F. McLoone (804) 253-8270 202-481-5257 robert.mcloone@sba.gov 

Public Affairs 

Specialist 

Matthew Nowak (804) 253-9088 202-481-1669 matthew.nowak@sba.gov 

District Support 

Assistant 

Monet Chapman (804) 253-8133 202-741-6923 monet.chapman@sba.gov 

Team 2 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Cassandra L. 
Zeigler 

(804) 253-8907 202-481-4903 cassandra.zeigler@sba.gov 

Senior Area Manager 
– Hampton Roads, 

Veterans 

Representative 

Chris Zobel (804) 873-8340 202-481-0519 christopher.zobel@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 

Specialist 

Connie N. 

Florendo 

(804) 253-8905 202-741-7076 connie.florendo@sba.gov 

Economic 

Development 

Specialist, Native 

American 

Initiatives 

Marci Posey (804) 253-8906 202-481-2632 marci.posey@sba.gov 

Administrative 

Officer 

Rasheena Davis (804) 253-9086 202-481-2126 rasheena.davis@sba.gov  
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Title Name Primary Phone Fax Email 

DISTRICT COUNSEL 

District Counsel Dawn V. 

DiBenedetto 

(804) 253-8902 202-481-1536 dawn.dibenedetto@sba.gov 

Richmond SCORE Chapter 12 

Secretary Vacant (804) 253-8002 804-344-0805 information@richmondscore.
org GOVERNMENT CONTRACTING 

Procurement Center 

Representative – 

Richmond Area 

Anne Mastrincola (804) 279-5242 202-481-6409 anne.mastrincola@dla.mil 
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